01166/14 NA
Function
The FlowCal™ and FlowCal+™ 128 series Y-body dynamic flow
balancing valve is pressure independent and maintains a fixed flow
rate as differential pressures vary. It incorporates an exclusive flow
cartridge, made of an anti-scale, low noise polymer. Constructed
of DZR low-lead brass, FlowCal and FlowCal+ 128 series is ideally
suited for use in plumbing applications such as hot water recirculation

128556AF ... ¾" press
128559AF ... ¾" sweat
Order Code Numbering for FlowCal+ 128 series
Code Description
128440AFC ... ½" NPT male, gauge
128441AFC ... ½" NPT male, No gauge
128443AFC ... ½" PEX exp., gauge
128442AFC ... ½" PEX exp., No gauge
128445AFC ... ½" PEX crimp, gauge
128444AFC ... ½" PEX crimp, No gauge
128447AFC ... ½" press, gauge
128446AFC ... ½" press, No gauge
128448AFC ... ½" sweat, gauge
128449AFC ... ½" sweat, No gauge
Code Description
128460AFC ... 1" NPT male, gauge
128461AFC ... 1" NPT male, No gauge
128463AFC ... 1" PEX exp., gauge
128462AFC ... 1" PEX exp., No gauge
128465AFC ... 1" PEX crimp, gauge
128464AFC ... 1" PEX crimp, No gauge
128467AFC ... 1" press, gauge
128466AFC ... 1" press, No gauge
128468AFC ... 1" sweat, gauge
128469AFC ... 1" sweat, No gauge
Code Description
128450AFC ... ¾" NPT male, gauge
128451AFC ... ¾" NPT male, No gauge
128453AFC ... ¾" PEX exp., gauge
128452AFC ... ¾" PEX exp., No gauge
128455AFC ... ¾" PEX crimp, gauge
128454AFC ... ¾" PEX crimp, No gauge
128457AFC ... ¾" press, gauge
128456AFC ... ¾" press, No gauge
128458AFC ... ¾" sweat, gauge
128459AFC ... ¾" sweat, No gauge
All fittings are union style. All codes have factory-installed PT ports.
FlowCal 128 series offer no outlet temperaure gauge or inlet check valve.
All fittings are union style. All codes have factory-installed PT ports.
FlowCal+ 128 series offer inlet check valves, and outlet temperaure gauge as noted.